Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Kenta HAYASHIDA	07/22/2010	
Kazuma GOTO	07/26/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi		
State/Country:	JPX		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12888667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: rblackwell@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Gary D. Fedorochko
Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DC 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007179.00024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025068 FRAME: 0974 128886

OF\$ HO

E E E

501306483

2010-00280US/57CH10

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kenta HAY	ASHIDA	(5)		
(1-8) Insert	Insert	(2)	Kazuma G0	ОТО	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
						ther good and valuable con- gn, and hereby does assigr	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KABUSHIKI KA	ISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshir	o-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nag	oya-shi, Aichi 467-8	561, JAPAN	
			as defined in provisional, no	e and interest for the United applications for patent inclute, and reissue application hat may be granted on the in	uding any and all (s), and all Letters		
` '	Insert Identification	(11)	WATER-B	ASED INK FOR IN	K-JET RECORD	ING, INK CARTRIDGE	E, AND
	of Invention such as Title, Case		INK-JET F	RECORDING APPA	RATUS		
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Doo	cket No.	007179.00024	* ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
			for which the L	indersigned has (have) e	executed an application	n for patent in the United Sta	tes of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	July 22, 2010 a	nd July 26,2	0/0	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial Number	·		
any app Assigne claims of reexami States of full right herewith	lication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest 4) The undersigned in ation a grant of a valuation of the undersigned resulting from said approved to convey the entire in the convey the undersigned to the convey the undersigned to	agree or did le in old le in old lagree ernatio lagree id Unit hereb blication teres d here	e(s) to execute vision thereof, o obtaining evidence e(s) to execute onal Convention e(s) to perform ed States pater by authorize(s) a on(s) to the said therein assigns eby grant(s) the	all papers necessary in any patent or reissue a see and going forward with all papers and documer for Protection of Industrall affirmative acts whint to the Assignee. Assignee, as Assignee dd, and that he has (they e firm of Banner & W	pplication based there is such interference. Into and perform any a sial Property or similar ich may be necessary inssioner of Patents to of the entire interest, have) not executed, a vitcoff, LTD, the position of such as a similar point of the entire interest.	nterference which may be discon, for the invention, and to con, for the invention of the invention, and to contain the invention of the	in connection with the in connection with firm by reissue or atents of the United the has (they have) be ments in conflict thement any further
	In witness whereof,	exec	uted by the uni	dersigned on the date(s) opposite the unde	rsigned name(s).	
Date		_, 2	ماه		Kenta HAYASHIDA		(SEAL)
Date	July 35	к.Б. _{Эг}	0/0	_ Name of Inventor	Kazuma GOTO	Kayeni Boto	(SEAL)
Date	e <u> </u>			_ Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	e			Name of Inventor	41		(SEAL)
Date	e			_ Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Dat	e			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Dat	_			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 025068 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 09/23/2010